SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Corporation		03/17/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMC Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2148307	VAPORJET
Registration Number:	1861748	THERMOFIN
Registration Number:	1935852	PROGRILL
Registration Number:	1763644	HUMITROL
Registration Number:	1529593	JET STREAM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.321.4200 Phone:

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11193/668,672-674,676
-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisa M. Valenzona

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0218** 

900014133

Total Attachments: 2

source=11193-753#page1.tif source=111932-753-B#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0219

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), owns the registered trademarks identified as Exhibit A ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois (Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations referenced at Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of June 1, 2001.

**FMC Corporation** 

Marcia D. Pintzuk
Associate General Counsel

Dated:

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 12 m of March, 2004.

Commissioner of Deeds

My Commission Expires: Apr. 20, 2004

MARY ELLEN DIVITO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS
My Commission Expires April 20, 2004

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS	STATUS
VAPORJET	2,148,307	March 31, 1998	11	Registered
THERMOFIN	1,861,748	November 8, 1994	11	Registered
PROGRILL	1,935,852	November 14, 1995	11	Registered
HUMITROL	1,763,644	April 6, 1993	9	Registered
JET STREAM	1,529,593	March 4, 1989	11	Registered

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAMF: 0221